1 of 2

https://pfims.nic.in/Sanction/TemplateAdvice.aspx?AdviceNum...

PAO(Sectt.)/UD/Admin/Advice/2019-20//2 97— ‘?g
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PAO(Sectt.), Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs
507-C Wing, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi
Telephone No: 23062664 Fax No: 23062664

To,

The General Manager, R S }
Reserve Bank of India, Code No: 707

Central Accounts Section, Advice No: 416
Additional Office Building, Advice Date: 10/10/2019

East High Court Road,
NAGPUR - 440 001
Sir,

Please debit our account with Rs.1,04,97,100/- (One Crore Four Lakh Ninety Seven
Thousand One Hundred Only.) by contra credit to the following accounts of the Governments with
the amounts mentioned against each:

Month and Year of Accounts: October,2019 The Amount to be Settled: October,2019
‘ SI.No. Name of the State Scheme Code Amount | Sanction No. and Date
| State Code |
e B | !
1 KARNATAKA 110 1989-STATE AND UT | 1,04,97,100 II N-11015/3/2019-HFA-V-UD
‘ | GRANTS UNDER | (FTS-9062589) dated
i | PMAY (URBAN) 1 09/10/2019

GRAND TOTAL: 1,04,97,100

Signature of the authorized official

,
Sd
(Pawan Kumar Bhatnagar)

Sr. Account Officer

1. O/o the Accountant General (A&E), Karnataka, P.B. No.5369, Pane House Road, Residency Park,
Banglore-560001
2 .Sp! Jagdish Prasad, US(HFA-V), M/o H&UA, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi.

() Ao~ HFA s
D Mon- GUsR0E 5w
oA\

B Mis- #FPA

10/10/2019, 12:51 PM



1 3+7+
No. N-11015/3/2019-HFA-V-UD (FTS-9062589)

Government of India
Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs
(HFA-V Division)
*hkk
Room No. 218-G, NBO Building,
Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi-11.
Dated: 09.10.2019

To
The Pay & Accounts Officer (Sectt.)

M/o Housing & Urban Affairs,
Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi.

Sub: Release of Rs, 104.971 lakh as 1st instalment of Central Assistance to State
Government of Karnataka for establishment of SLTC and CLTCs under
PMAY-U Mission for FY 2019-20 - reg.

Sir,

The undersigned is directed to convey the sanction of the President of India to the

amount of Rs. 1,04,97,100/- (Rupees One Crore Four Lakh Ninety-Seven Thousand
and One Hundred only) to the State Government of Karnataka for establishment of SLTC
with 7 Specialists and 31 CLTCs with 128 Specialists under PMAY-U Mission for FY 2019-
20 by adjusting the unspent funds released for SLTC/CLTCs established for FY 2018-19.
The details along with amount of release towards 1¢t instalment are as under:

(Rs. in lakh)

Establishment of SLTC/ CLTCs in Karnataka for FY 2019-20

1st

Unspent instalme

Eligible fxrids vith

Amount Central

SLTC/
"|ICLTCs (no.
of

" |Specialists)

Total amount
Recommended
by State Govt.

calculated
by the
Division

Share
(75%) as
per CB

1 st

Eligible

instalment

(50% of eligible

Central share)

the State
from

release of
FY 2018-

nt to be
released
to the
State for

norms FY 2019-

19 20

1.|SLTC(7)

67.80 67.80] 50.85 25.425 15.863| 9.562

2.|CLTC(128)

1563.00 751.20] 563.40 281.700 186.291] 95.409

Funds to be released to the State Govt. of Karnataka for FY 2019-20 by
adjusting the unspent funds released for FY 2018-19

104.971

2.

iii.

v,

The above grant is subject to the following conditions:

The State will comply with the terms and conditions stipulated in the guidelines,
CSMC directions and instructions issued by this Ministry.
The States are requested to establish the SLTC/ CLTCs at the earliest under
intimation to this Ministry.
The State will utilize the sanctioned grant for the purpose for which it is released.
The State Government/Nodal Agency shall furnish physical and financial progress
reports every quarter,
Further installment of funds will be considered on receipt of expenditure
statement/UC from the State Government along with details of specialists engaged
subject to financial norms approved by l1st CSMC as well as adherence to scheme
guidelines, furnishing clarifications/supporting documents and submission of
pending UCs under RAY, if any.
Those States who have continued the existing Cell under RAY for PMAY(U) Mission,
the funds will be considered for release on receipt of expenditure statement and
submission of pending UCs under RAY, if any.

ko,



-

vi. State Governments are required to furnish Utilization Certificate as per GFR,
Undertakings and Statement of Expenditure to the Government of India as per
Capacity Building Guidelines before claiming next installment on utilization of 70%
of the amount released earlier.

vii. The State Government/Nodal Agency shall strictly monitor the progress of the
preparatory work.

vili.  The amount of central assistance approved will form a part of capacity building plan
of the State under PMAY-HFA(Urban) mission.

ix. Transfer of funds, may be made through PFMS/DBT mode, as applicable.

3. The expenditure is debitable to the following Head of Account under Demand No. 56
of the Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs for the year 2019-20:
Major Head: 3601 Grants-in-aid to State Governments

; Grants for Centrally sponsored plan
Sub-Major Head 06

[schemes

Minor Head 101 Urban housing and other Grants
Sub Head 31 [Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana (Urban)

; Assistance to State Governments for
Detailed Head 01 PMAY (U) -
Object Head 31.01.31 Grants-in-aid-General
4, The amount will be credited to the State Government’s Account at Reserve Bank of

India, CAS, Nagpur as per procedure laid down by Ministry of Finance, Department of
Expenditure vide OM No. F-11/45/76/SC dated 22.2.1977.

5. As per rule 236(1) of GFR, 2017, the relevant accounts of the Grantee Institution(s)
Organisation(s) shall be open to inspection by the sanctioning authority and audit, both by
the Comptroller and Auditor General of India under the provision of CAG (DPC) Act 1971
and internal audit by the Principal Accounts Office of the Ministry or Department,
whenever the Institution or Organisation is called upon to do so.

6. This issues with the concurrence of the Finance Division vide their Note # 31 dated
30.09.20109.

7. The sanction has been registered at S. No.l 77 of the Grants-in-Aid Register of the
HFA Division for the year 2019-20.

Yours faithfully:—-

J“v'r,ﬁ-—-
(Jagdish Prasad)

Under Secretary to the Government of India
Tel:011-23063029

Encl: As above.

Copy to:

1. Pr. Secretary/Secretary Urban Development/Housing of State Govt. of Karnataka.

2. Managing Director, Rajiv Gandhi Rural Housing Corporation Limited, Govt. of
Karnataka, Cauvery Bhawa, 9% Floor, C&F Block, K.G. Road, Bengaluru - 560009,
E-mail: rgrhcl@nic.in

Reserve Bank of India, CAS, Nagpur.

Accountant General (A&E), Karnataka.

Budget Division M /o HUA.

DS (IFD), MoHUA

& thigh- Qo



T

8.
9.
10.

B

DDO, M/o Urban Development, Section Officer(Admn-II), Nirman Bhawan, New
Delhi

DS(HFA-3), MoHUA.

PMU (MIS) to place this sanction at appropriate place on the Website of the Ministry.
Sanction Folder

w"“"

(Jagdish Prasad)
Under Secretary to the Government of India



FUND REQUIREMENT FOR ESTABLISHMENT OF 5LTC (2019-20)

Rs.in Lakhs
Unit rate Annual Budget
Unit rate elgible
s Designation of Specialist to be |Qualificat| POPOHIbYthe | T e o pe | S Perunitrate | AnnualBudget | o oo ghpte Share | 3% Of Eipible
No. Name vacriNd lon State for each financlal norms proposed by | asper unitas Share [75%) (25%) Central Share
specialist (Rs. gl state | Rs.in per CB norms Rs.in Jakh)
Permonth) | P* Iakh]

1 :’:;:;"" 9e¥iS | octsl Development Specialist | MSW 85,000 85,000 10,20,000 10,20,000 7,65,000 2,55,000 3,82,500
2 [MrPuttarsjuM Capacity Buikding Speciatist MA 85,000 85,000 10,20,000 10,20,000 7,65,000 2,855,000 3,82,500
3 |MrVinay Kumar MG _|Municipal Engineer BE, Civi 70,000 70,000 8,40,000 ,40,000 £,30,000 2,10,000 3,15,000
4 [Narayana R MIS Specialist BE 70,000 70,000 8,430,000 8,40,000 6,30,000 2,10,000 3,15,000]
5 |Rermys Muncipal Finance Speciait__| M com 85,000 85,000 10,20, 10,20 7,65,000 2,55,000 3,82,500
3 Town Planning Special M Tach 85,000 85,000 10,20,000 10,20,000 7,65,000 2,55,000 3,82,500
7| [IEC Specialist MBA £5,000 85,000 10,20,000 10,20,000 7,65,000 2,55 '3,82,500
Total 5,65,000 67, £7,80,000 50,85,000 16,95,000 25,42,500




FUND REQUIREMENT FOR ESTABLISHMENT OF CLTC (2019-20)

Rs.in Lakhs
Unit rate
Unit rate Annual Budget as
cthy/ Popula | no. of posts | No. of poats | Qualifica | proposed by 50% of Elighble
Clunter | M TP iy hamesslon in by| mpercs |vona. | theswtetor (SEROS| PRl | CHERIE SRR | cinte chare 250 | contra Share  Asin
Mo {Chter) lskh] | theState | morms | UG, Dip.)| sseh spaciatint —— ““l"‘.“; il lakh)
(ms. permonth)| PSR
Bengatury
i (BEMS) Bengalury (BEMP] | B5.95 & 8 Ladl 70,000 70,000 §7,20,000 50,40,000 16,850,000 25,20,000
i wirtar 116 8 I 3 45,000 45,000 11,60,000 16,20,000 5,40,000 430,000
LBy
3 Vijyapurs 9 4 PG 45,000 45,000 1,60,000 16,20,000 5,40,000 8,10,000
w1y
o ] 45,000 a5, .60, 000 5, 8,10,000
L Yadgic s 354l L] PG 5.1 000 1.60,000 16,20 48,000 o,
Fakkers
Vembhid
Badami
B g atnkod Lz
il
Guled:
Hlkal
Jnmakh
5 Bagalkot . 15 4 G 3,000 45,000 21,60,000 16,20,000 5,40,000 £,10,000
Mahalingsp
Mudhol
Rabakai Banhstti
Tendal
da
]
2.34
3 Raichur ] 4 PG 45,000 45,000 21,60,000 16,20,000 5,40,000 £,10,000
an
7 Koppal 7 Il 3 45,000 45,000 21,60,000 16,20,000 5,40,000 10,000
8| Utvara Kannads s 1 4 (23 5,000 45,000 1,660,000 16,20,000 5,40,000 810,000




9 Hawerl 10 45,000 45,000 21,60,000 16,270,000 5,40,000 £.10,000
10 Beltary ¥ 45,000 45,000 21,560,000 16,20,000 £,40,000 §.10,000
1 Shimoga 7 45,000 45,000 21,60,000 16,20,000 £,40,000 £,10,000
12 Udupi 7 45,000 45,000 21,60,000 16,20.000 £,40,000 £,10,000
12 h 3 7 45,000 45,000 11,60,000 16,20,000 5,40,000 10,000
Tarikee
Banswal
4.99
Mudabidn
Dakshina i
4 21,60,000 A0, £,10,000
14 Kamiioka 10 60,000 5,000 1,60, 16,20,000 540,000 0,
Sl
Vitla
15 Hassan L] 45,000 45,000 21,60,000 16,20,000 5,860,000 #,10,000
16 Kodagy ] 45,000 45,000 21,860,000 16,20,000 5,840,000 8,10,000
17 | ch 3 45,000 45,000 21,60,000 16,20,000 5,480,000 8,10,000
15 Ramanagara ] 45,000 435,000 21,60,000 16,20,000 540,000 £,10,000
0.95
093
19 (Fural) ] 45,000 45,000 21,60,000 16,20,000 5,40,000 8,10,000
0.84
0.81
0 hid 5 45,000 45,000 11.60,000 16,20,000 540,000 £10,000
[Urban) 024
0.20
021
Bannur
H D Kote

9




Hunsur
|Knshnarsjaaper
1 Maoe  [Myare 321 [ 60,000 €0,000 28.80,000 21,60,000 7,20,000 10,80,000
| Manjangud
| Perfvapatma
| Segur
T Nargipur
Adnmyas
A_m_lﬂ
2 Hubbah-  (Hubb-Oharwad | 944 3 £0,000 50,000 28.80,000 21,60,000 7,20.,000 10,80,000
Oharwad | Kalagatgi
| Xundagol
Jhevaigund
| Afratpur
|Aland
Chincholi
| Chutsppar
3 Kalburgs 543 s 0,000 0,000 28,80,000 21,60,000 7,20.000 10,80,000
b7l Beigavt 17 50,000 60,000 28,80,000 2160000 7.10,000 10,80,000
|Boragive
i 7 60,000 60,000 78,80.000 21,60,000 7.20,000 10,80,000
3 10 45,000 45,000 21,60,000 16,20,000 5,40,000 10,000
2 s 15,000 45,000 21,60,000 16,20,000 5,40,000 510,000
m a 45,000 25,000 11,60,000 16,20,000 5,40,000 £,10,000
3 7 5,000 45,000 21.60,000 18,20,000 5,40,000 8,10,000




8 45,000 45,000 21.60,000 16,20,000 5,40,000 8,10,000
s 45,000 45,000 21,60,000 16,20000 5,40,000 £,10,000
184 7 563,40,000 187,80,000 | 281,
WREF]




